

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3090


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21
st

 MARCH, 2017/ PHALGUNA 30, 1938 (SAKA)


IMPROVEMENT IN SITUATION OF KASHMIR


3090.  SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the extent to which the situation in Kashmir has improved in the current year;


(b) whether the situation is getting fully normal; and


(c) if so, the measures being taken to keep the situation normal permanently?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) The situation in Kashmir in the current year has improved to a large extent. The participation of youth in violence has ceased and normal activities are going on smoothly. The month-wise details of Law & Order incidence since 8
th

 July, 2016 i.e. neutralization of 3 militants in Kashmir upto 15
th

 March, 2017 is as under:-

Month  July,

2016

August,

2016

September,

2016

October,

2016

November,

2016

December,

2016

January,

2017

February,

2017

March,

2017

No. of

Incidents

820 747 535 179 73 36 05 49 27


(b) Barring some violence-prone pockets, the situation is presently

normal. Efforts are afoot to bring situation under control in these vulnerable

pockets.

(c) Miscreants are being dealt under law and their mentors are arrested/

detained.

******

